507325410 06/08/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7372333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAUFOSS TECHNOLOGY AS	05/07/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEUMAN RAUFOSS DEVELOPMENT AS	
Street Address:	RAUFOSS INDUSTRIPARK BYGN 261, GRØNDALSVEGEN 2	
City:	RAUFOSS	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	2830	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11230154

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (503) 222-9981

Email: adonnell@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON & WYATT, P.C. Address Line 1: 1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136247-254027	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY A. DONNELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley A. Donnell/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Patent Transfer NRN to NRD#page1.tif source=Executed Patent Transfer NRN to NRD#page2.tif source=Executed Patent Transfer NRN to NRD#page3.tif

PATENT 507325410 REEL: 060140 FRAME: 0214

AGREEMENT OF TRANSFER OF IP-RIGHTS

between

Raufoss Technology AS
Raufoss Industripark
Bygning 261
Grøndalsvegen 2
2830 Raufoss

in the following: Transferor

and

Neuman Raufoss Development AS

Raufoss Industripark Bygning 261 Grøndalsvegen 2 2830 Raufoss

in the following: Transferee

- 1. Transferor transfers to Transferee the IP-rights listed in the Annex A to this Agreement.
- Transferee accepts the transfer of these IP-rights.
- Both parties agree that the transfer is registered in the respective official registers.

The transfer has effect of September 1, 2021.

Place, Date

Reufoss Technology AS

(Transferor)

Place, Date

Neuman Raufoss Development AS

Rouloss 7.5. 2022

(Transferee)

PATENT REEL: 060140 FRAME: 0215

Annex A to the Agreement of Transfer of IP-Rights between Raufoss Technology AS and Neuman Raufoss Development AS

Technical IP-Rights

1. German Utility Models

DE 20 2020 003311 U1

DE 20 2018 004756 U1

DE 20 2015 007263 U1

2. German Patent Applications / Patents

DE 11 2005 002 470 B4

DE 10 2016 116 023 A1

DE 10 2017 010 860 A1

DE 10 2020 007 875 A1*

DE 10 2020 004 685.1

3. European Patent Applications

EP 20186438.6

EP 18814795.3 (WO 2019/101881 A2)

4. <u>U.S. Patent Applications and Patents</u>

US 2020 290420 A1 (WO 2019/101881 A2) US 9,944,141 B2

5. <u>Chinese Patent Applications</u>

CN 111316013 A (WO 2019/101881 A2)

6. Norwegian Patents

NO 341338 B1

Trademark Rights

7. IR 1517330 EXTRUFORM (CA, CN, EN)

PATENT REEL: 060140 FRAME: 0216

^{*} Transferor is only co-applicant. Only the rights of the co-applicant are transferred, the rights of the other co-applicant (Porsche) are untouched.

8. <u>Canada</u>

CA 2014 100-00 EXTRUFORM

9. <u>U.K.</u>

UK 00801517330 EXTRUFORM

10. Norway

200311614 EXTRUFORM

11 China

5988375 RAUFOSSAUTOMOTIVE

PATENT REEL: 060140 FRAME: 0217

RECORDED: 06/08/2022